
Collie Club of Maine

Saturday, June 22, 2019

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24012 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24007 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffXFB

24006 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyXFA

20002 CeCe, Collie, Anne HartranftXFA

20054 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossXFB

20030 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20029 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20028 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashXFB

20027 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20025 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20020 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20014 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20011 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20010 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrXFB

20009 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20007 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFB

20057 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyXFPB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksXFA

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingXFA

16010 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

16008 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16007 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

16034 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyXFPA

16019 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesXFPA

16036 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFPB

16018 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16014 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFPB

16013 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonXFA

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8007 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOF

20026 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereOF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOFP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOF

12017 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOFP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Riddle, Swedish Valhund, Laura HamerOF

8011 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookOF

8012 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonNBF

24015 Kyllikki, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNBF

24001 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldNBF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethNBF

20046 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNBF

20045 Felicity, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryNBF

20044 Via, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Shannon BozeatNBF
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20043 Fumi, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNBF

20001 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNBF

20048 Lizzie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary AllenNPF

20047 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsNPF

20041 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Aria, Australian Shepherd, Kristen LavoieNPF

16021 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneNPF

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Snitch, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura HamerNPF

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachAXA

24003 Nismo, Labrador Retriever, Kevin GoodwinAXA

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24001 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXA

24021 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24012 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24009 Apollo, Belgian Malinois, Erin TolchinAXB

24008 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24007 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24006 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXA

20004 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXA

20003 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerAXA

20002 CeCe, Collie, Anne HartranftAXA

20001 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20070 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXB

20055 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20054 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20053 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20052 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20050 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20031 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXB

20030 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20029 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20028 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20027 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20026 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20025 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20023 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXB

20022 Catcher, Golden Retriever, Keith DamickAXB

20020 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20019 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXB

20018 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20016 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20015 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXB

20014 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20013 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxAXB

20012 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20011 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20010 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXB

20009 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20007 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20057 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPB

20056 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20035 Play, Border Collie, Cindy RatnerAXPB

20033 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

16002 Ember, Shetland Sheepdog, Kevin GoodwinAXA

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXA

16033 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16029 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyAXPA

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16011 Zip-A-Dee, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy 

Height

AXB

16010 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16009 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXB

16008 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16007 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16005 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16004 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16003 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB
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16034 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPB

16019 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXPB

16018 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16016 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16014 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16013 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerAXA

12025 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12006 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12003 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12002 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12011 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12009 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXPB

12008 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonAXA

8009 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXB

8008 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8007 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8003 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXB

8010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary ThurlowOA

20039 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOA

20038 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverOA

20036 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneOAP

16020 Gaucho, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BarreiroOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOA

12017 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Spark, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne WilcoxNAB

24016 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonNAB

24015 Kyllikki, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonNAB

20058 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethNAB

20046 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAB

20045 Felicity, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryNAB

20044 Via, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Shannon BozeatNAB

20043 Fumi, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAB

20048 Lizzie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary AllenNAP

20047 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonNAA

16022 Apollo, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeremy ShawNAA

16026 Aria, Australian Shepherd, Kristen LavoieNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonNAA

12030 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeNAB

12016 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoNAB

12015 Carter, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8014 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8013 Riddle, Swedish Valhund, Laura HamerNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachAXJA

24003 Nismo, Labrador Retriever, Kevin GoodwinAXJA

24021 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24013 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24012 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24009 Apollo, Belgian Malinois, Erin TolchinAXJB

24008 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24007 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24006 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJA

20016 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJA

20003 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerAXJA

20002 CeCe, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJA

20001 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJA

20070 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXJB

20055 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJB

20054 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20053 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20052 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20030 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20029 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20028 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20027 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20025 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20023 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXJB

20022 Catcher, Golden Retriever, Keith DamickAXJB

20020 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20019 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXJB

20018 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20015 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJB

20014 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20013 Annie, All American, Suzanne WilcoxAXJB

20012 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20011 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20010 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXJB

20009 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20007 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJB

20057 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPB

20056 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20035 Play, Border Collie, Cindy RatnerAJPB

20033 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Ember, Shetland Sheepdog, Kevin GoodwinAXJA

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXJA

16021 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneAJPA

16019 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAJPA

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16031 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

16011 Zip-A-Dee, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy 

Height

AXJB

16010 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16009 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXJB

16008 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16007 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16005 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16004 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16003 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16034 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPB

16033 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16029 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyAJPB

16018 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16016 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16014 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16013 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerAXJA

12025 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12003 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12002 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12011 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12009 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAJPB

12008 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXJB

8008 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8007 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8003 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXJB

8001 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonAXJB

8010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughOAJ

20045 Felicity, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOAJ

20039 LuuLuu, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOAJ

20038 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Gaucho, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BarreiroOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeOAJ

12012 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

12017 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Spark, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne WilcoxNAJB

24016 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonNAJB

24015 Kyllikki, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNAJB

24014 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonNAJB

20058 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethNAJB

20046 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAJB

20044 Via, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Shannon BozeatNAJB

20043 Fumi, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAJB

20036 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20048 Lizzie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary AllenNAJP

20047 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonNAJA

16022 Apollo, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeremy ShawNAJA

16040 Willow, Australian Shepherd, Heather CunninghamNAJP

16035 Zero G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleNAJP

16028 Nina, Collie, Anne LivelyNAJP

16026 Aria, Australian Shepherd, Kristen LavoieNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonNAJA

12016 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoNAJB

12015 Carter, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8013 Riddle, Swedish Valhund, Laura HamerNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


